300, 400, 500, 600, 800, 1000, 1200, 1500, 2000W
Metal Clad Wire Wound Resistors
MCRF - FULLOHM
Functions and Features
It is metal wire wouond resistor with metal housing which is strong
to external impact at rated power of 80W ~ 200W.
The resistance value can be selected from inducted winding or non-
inducted winding from 0.1Ω.

2) 25 : 5 min
3) 155 : 30 min
4) 25 : 5 min
Low temperature storage No evidence of mechanical damage
(0.5% + 0.05Ω）
40°C 24hours  -> 25°C  2~8 hours
Fullohm Co., Ltd. Gongdan-ro 150, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea TEL: +82-31-687-8770, FAX: +82-31-687-8737
© Fullohm Co., Ltd. URL: http://www.fullohm.co.kr / e-mail: fullohm@fullohm.co.kr
300, 400, 500, 600, 800, 1000, 1200, 1500, 2000W
Metal Clad Wire Wound Resistors
■ Rated power and Resistance
MCRF - FULLOHM
Model Rated  Wattage Resistance Value(Ω)
Tolerance
W N
MCRF-300 300W 0.1~500 0.1~200
F:±1%
J:±5%
K:±10%
MCRF-400 400W 0.1~600 0.1~300
MCRF-500 500W 0.1~600 0.1~300
MCRF-600 600W 0.1~800 0.1~350
MCRF-800 800W 0.1~1.0k 0.1~500
Temperature Rise (℃) in free air.
1200
1000
800

100
50
0
% RatingPower
100
80
60
40
20
275℃
0
0    25  50   75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300
Ambient Temperature (℃)
F:±1%
J:±5%
K:±10%MCRF-1000 1.0kW 0.1~1.5k 0.1~700
MCRF-1200 1.2kW 0.1~2.0k 0.1~1.0k
MCRF-1500 1.5kW 0.1~5.0k 0.1~2.0k
MCRF-2000 2.0kW 0.1~7.0k 0.1~3.0k
300